
Website: boudh.kvs.ac.in 

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय बौद्ध 
पो – बौद्ध(७६२०१४) 
विला – बौद्ध  
स्थापना - २००७  

(मानि संसाधन विकास मतं्रालय भारत सरकार  के अधीनस्थ) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PAGE 1 

 

E-mail: boudhkv1@gmail.com  

    KV Code: 2065, Stn. Code: 596, Region Code:04 
 

 &  (06841) 223222 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA BOUDH 

PO: Boudh – 762014 
Distt. Boudh (Odisha) 

Estt. 2007 
(Under Min. of HRD, Govt. of India) 

F.15029/2065/KVB/2020/                                                             DATE- 06-03-2020 
 
Sub: Invitation for quotation for supply of furniture for use in KV Boudh reg 
  
The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan , a centrally funded autonomous body, is a 
society registered under societies’ Registration Act, 1860. The Sangathan 
administers the scheme of Kendriya Vidyalayas set up for imparting education 
to the children of transferable Central Govt. Employees. 
 
2. Sealed competitive quotations from the registered firms are invited by the 
undersigned on behalf of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for supply of the 
furniture items mentioned on the next pages of this letter. 
 

 
 
 



 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Brief 
description of 
goods 

Specifications Quan
tity 
(app
rox..) 

Delivery 
period 

Place of 
Delivery 

1 Dual Desk The compact Desk-cum Bench 
(Dual Desk) & Bench (frame 
made of Ms-sqare tube of size 
25X25X1.25mm thick, material 
conforming to IS No. 7138. The 
desk top, Shelf, Bench seat, Back 
rest,  and book Protector shall 
be made out of cut to size ISI 
marked Pre laminated Medium 
density Fiber board of 18 mm 
thick conforming to IS No. 
145/98, Gr-2, Type -2. Each cut 
to size M.D.F Board shall bear 
ISI Mark and hologram. The Pre 
laminated medium density fiber 
board shall be fixed by fully 
threaded parallel sank steel 
screw of size no 8x38 mm with 
the square tubes. The square 
tube frame shall be painted with 
red oxide primer and bright 
color olive color paint. The 
edges of the pre laminated 
M.D.F boards shall be painted 
with bright teak wood colour 
paint with proper adhesion. The 
desk cum bench shall be made 
of as per the drawing and design 
enclosed as per drawing no. 1. 
The Compact Desk-Cum Bench 
(Dual Desk) shall be of 
following size: 
42”x33”x30”(LxWxH). 

40  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Within 30 
days from 
the date of 
issue of 
supply 
order 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Kendriya 
Vidyalaya, 
Boudh 

2 Nilkamal 
Plastic Stool 
Model no. STL 
23  

Dimension : 350L X 275W 
X 470H, color 15/2 and As 
per drawing No. 2 enclosed 

60 

3 Teachers’ 
Table 

36” L X 24” B X 30” H and 
As per drawing No. 3 
enclosed 

10 

4 Teachers’ 
Chair (Steel, 
Plywood, 
Sunmica) 

As per drawing no. 4 
enclosed 

22 

5 Steel Almirah As per drawing no. 5 
enclosed 

10 



 

 

 

6 Steel Rack As per drawing no. 6 
enclosed 

10 

7 Nilkamal 
Plastic Chair 
(Model 
Heritage) 

568W X 680D X 906H color 
18 and As per drawing no. 
7 enclosed 

50 

8. Computer 
Cabinet made 
of waterproof 
plywood of 
18mm 
thickness 

As per drawing no. 8 
enclosed 

20   

9. Wall Cabinet  
made of 
waterproof 
plywood of 
18mm 
thickness with 
glass door 

As per drawing no. 9 
enclosed 

1 

10. Single Door 
(with latch) 
made of 
waterproof 
plywood of 
30mm 
thickness. 

As per drawing no. 10 
enclosed 

8 

11. Section Door 
(with latch) 
made of 
waterproof 
plywood of 
30mm 
thickness. 

As per drawing no. 11 
enclosed. 

15 

12. Iron Stool 
with wooden 
top 

As per drawing no. 12 
enclosed 

40 

13. Wall Cabinet  
made of 
waterproof 
plywood of 
18mm 
thickness with 
glass door 
(with shelve) 

As per drawing no. 13 
enclosed 

4 



 

 

 
Where Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) certification marked goods are 
available in market, goods with those or equivalent marking only shall be 
offered. 
 
 
 
 
3.  Bid Price 

a. The contract shall be for the supply of the mentioned items in the KVS. 

The bidder shall quote for items in the format of quotation attached . 

Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and 

rewriting. 

b. All duties, taxes and other levies payable by the bidder shall be included 

in the total price. However, the tax and duties leviable should be quoted 

separately. 

c. The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the 

contract (and shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only) 

d. The prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only 

e. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 

f. Telex or Facsimile quotations are not acceptable. 

g. The bid should be submitted along with EMD of Rs. 5000/- by Demand 

Draft/ NEFT in favour  of  Vidyalaya Vikash Nidhi Account of KV Boudh 

payable at Boudh Account no 645702010003216 IFS Code-  

UBIN0564575. The proof of the transaction to be submitted along with 

bid. 

h. The firm should enclose supporting documents regarding registration of 

GSTIN & ITPAN. 

4. Validity of quotations 
     The quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than one year after the 
deadline specified for submission of quotation. 
 
5. Evaluation of quotations: 

14. Nilkamal 
Ultima Dining 
Table 

DImension 80cm X 120cm 
X 73 cm and as per drawing 
no. 14 enclosed 

5   



 

 

  The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be 
substantially responsive i.e. which are: 

a) Properly signed, and 

b) Confirm to the terms and conditions and specifications 

The evaluation would be done for all the items put together. The items for 
which no rates have been quoted would be treated as zero and the total 
amount would be computed accordingly. The bidder who has quoted for 
partial quantity of any one or more item(s) would be treated as non-
responsive. Purchaser will award the contract to the responsive bidder who 
quotes the lowest price. 
 

6. Award of contract: 
 a) The purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has 
been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest 
price as per para 5 above. 
 

b.) The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of the contract 
by the office prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. 

c.) The Notification of Award to clearly specify any change in the unit price or 

any other terms and conditions accepted. 

d.) Normal commercial warranty/guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied 

goods. 

     *May be stuck off in case of Registered Bidders. 

e.) Payment shall be made within 30 days after the delivery of goods and their 

acceptance depending upon the funds available in VVN of KV Boudh. 

f.) Notwithstanding the above, the purchaser reserves the right to accept or 

reject any quotations or to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations 

at any time prior to the award of the contract. 

g.) The successful bidder has to deposit performance security of 10% of the 

amount of supply order in favour of Vidyalaya Vikash Nidhi account of KV 

Boudh payable at Boudh A/C no. 645702010003216  IFS Code-  

UBIN0564575    through NEFT. 

7. Last date and time of receipt of quotations: 



 

 

You are requested to submit the sealed quotations to the Principal, KV Boudh 

superscribed on the envelope as “Quotations for the supply of Furniture for the 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Boudh” due on 20-03-2020  latest by 03:00 P.M. 

The quotations shall be opened in the office of the Principal, KV, Boudh on 21-

03-2020 at 11 AM . The bidders or their representatives who choose to be 

present at the time of opening are invited to do so. 

The purchaser looks forward to receive the quotation and appreciates the 

interest of the bidders in the KVS. 

Yours faithfully 

 
   

Signature: 

Name: Mrs. Sujata Ratha 

Designation: Principal (KV Boudh) 

For and on behalf of KVS 



 

 

FORMAT OF QUOTATION 
Sl. 
N
o. 

Desciption 
of 
furniture 

Brief 
Specifica
tions 

Quantit
y 

Unit/P
KT 
Rate 
(Rs.) 

Total 
Amou
nt 
Witho
ut GST 

GS
T 
Rat
e in 
(%
) 

GST 
amou
nt 

Total 
amou
nt 
with 
GST 

1         
2         
3         
4         
5         
6         
7         
8         
9         
10         

 
We agree to supply the above goods in accordance with the specifications for 
the above mentioned unit price shown against the item(s) for which quotations 
have been submitted, within the period specified in the invitation for 
quotations. 
 
We also confirm that the normal commercial warranty/ guarantee of 
………………………..Months shall apply to the offered goods. 
 
Bid security of 
Rs________________(Rupees______________________________________________________) is 
furnished herewith vide Bank Draft/NEFT 
No._____________________dated_______________________drawn on ______________________. 
 
 
 (Bidder) 
 
                                                                                         Signature…………………………… 
                                                                                          Name:………………………………… 
                                                                                           Date……………………………………. 
                                                                                            Seal……………………………………… 
 



 

  



 

 

 



 

 









 









 



 


